Re
le
as
e
da
te
 2
02

Disposing of device and packaging must be in compliance with the applicable
laws and guidelines of the respective country.
Type Code / Model Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
AD . ** . *** . ** . * . ** . K**
AD . M50 . NPT2 . BN . C . 18 . K01
Example: Adapter, male thread size M50, female thread size NPT 2", body
brass nickel-plated, O-Ring chloroprene, installation thread length 18 mm,
one piece
1 Series
AD cable glands
2 Thread, male
M* male thread metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data
table
NPT* male thread NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions
data table
3 Thread, female
M* female thread metric ISO pitch 1.5; sizes see dimensions data
table
NPT* female thread NPT ANSI ASME B1.20.1; sizes see dimensions
data table
4 Material
BN brass nickel-plated
SS stainless steel
5 Material seals / O-Ring
C chloroprene / neoprene
S silicone
X no seal
6 Thread length for installation in enclosure
** length in mm
7 Packaging unit
units not packaged, for use in Pepperl+Fuchs Solution
Engineering Centers
K** units quantity per package
Technical Specifi cations
General
Types and variants  AD* - see type code table
 Mechanical specifications
 Dimensions  see data tables
 Thread type  metric ISO pitch 1.5 mm or NPT ANSI ASME
B1.20.1
 Thread type female  metric ISO pitch 1.5 mm or NPT ANSI ASME
B1.20.1
 Degree of protection  IP66 / IP68
 Mass  see individual datasheets
 Material
 Adapter  brass nickel-plated or AISI 316 (1.4401)
stainless steel
 Finish  inherent color silver
 O-Ring  chloroprene / neoprene or silicone
 Washer gasket  aramid fibers bonded with NBR
 Ambient conditions
 Ambient temperature
 chloroprene O-ring:
-40 ... 100 °C (-40 ... 212 °F)
silicone O-ring: -60 ... 130 °C (-76 ... 266 °F)
washer gasket: -40 ... 80 °C (-40 ... 176 °F)
Service temperature might be limited by the
use of O-rings or washer gaskets.
 Data for application in connection with hazardous areas
 EU-Type Examination
Certificate  CESI 15ATEX029X
 Marking
        II 2 GD
Ex db IIC Gb
Ex eb IIC Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
 International approvals
 IECEx approval  IECEx CES 15.0006X
UKCA approval CML 22 UKEX 1267X
EAC approval RU C-DE.AA87.B.00459/20
CCOE approval PESO A/P/HQ/KA/104/5579 (P420366)
CCC approval 2021312313000345